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No. 57, A.] 	 [Published May 1, 1907. 

CHAPTER 66. 

AN ACT relating to the method of placing Farmers' Institute 
Bulletins in the public schools. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 486c, chapter 27, of the laws of 1898, 
is amended and made a section of the statutes of 1898, to 
read as follows: 

• • 	 • 	a 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 30, 1907. 

No. 793, A.] 	 [Published May 1. 1907 

CHAPTER 67. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 81, laws of 1899, as amended, mak-
ing the same section 926-145, statutes of 1898, relating to 
taxation for school purposes in cities of the third and fourth 
class. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin. represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows! 

SECTION 1. Section 1, chapter 81, laws of 1899, as amended 
by chapter 387, laws of 1901, is amended and made a section 
of the statutes of 1898 to read: 

• a 	• 	a 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 

Approved April 30, 1907. 

(In effect July 1. 1907.) 
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Cities, 4th class: motive power and machinery for. 
SECTION 926-126. Every city of the fourth class in the state 
of Wisconsin, whether operating under a general or special char-
ter, is hereby authorized and empowered to purchase, lease or 
construct * * motive power * * * and machinery 
for the purpose of maintaining and operating for public use, 
lighting plants and water works, and for such purpose may lease, 
purchase and hold the necessary real and personal property. 

(Ch. 204, 1907.) 

School districts containing cities empowered to levy 
school tax. SEcnoN. 926-145. All cities of the third and 
fourth class, operating under a special or a general charter, and 
all school districts operating under the general law or a special 
charter, and including within their limits all or any part of andy 
such cities, are hereby authorized to levy annually a special tax 
for school purposes not exceeding three and one-half mills on the 
dollar of the assessed valuation of all the real and personal prop-
erty in said city or school districts for that year, in addition to 
the total tax now authorized to be levied by such cities or school 
districts, and such tax may be levied and collected in the same 
way as other school taxes are levied and collected in such cities 
and school districts. 

(Ch. 67, 1907.) 

Cities, 1st class: assessor's salaries. SECTION 926— 
146m. In all cities of the first class the salaries of assessors 
shall be twelve hundred dollars per year. 

(Ch. 589, 1907.) 

Common councils may employ attorneys. SEc-rioN 926— 
160. The common council of cities * * * whether organ 
ized under the general law or special charters, may employ av 
attorney to assist the city attorney in, or to take charge of, any 
matter or litigation in which the city is interesed, when in the 
judgment of the common council it is deemed proper to employ 
such assistants, and may compensate him for the services so ren-
dered. 

(Ch. 13'5, 1007.) 

Milwaukee, one free employment office assigned to. 
SECTION 926-161. There is hereby created not more than four 


